Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT150729 Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4396 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR-816 (OAKLAND PARK BLVD)

Limits: FROM E OF 31ST AVE. TO EAST OF 1-95

Project(s): 42873215201(*) Federal Aid No: 6762032P

Project(s): 42873215202 Federal Aid No: 6762032P

Total Roadway Length: 1.811 Miles Contract Days: 233

Total Bridge Length: 0.019 Miles Letting Date: 07/29/15

Total Proposal Length: 1.830 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$3,543,490.00

Please read the full advertisement

150 Calendar Days

Description: The Improvements under this Contract consist of preserve and extend the service life of the existing asphalt
pavement on SR 816 (Oakland Park Boulevard) from east of NW 31st Avenue to east of I-95 within the City of
Oakland Park in Broward County, Florida by milling and resurfacing, provide ADA and safety enhancements,
drainage improvements, and signalization upgrades at the NW 18th Avenue intersection and a newly signalized
intersection at NW 23rd Terrace.

ALT Item

Section 0001 ROADWAY
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102-74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 77-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 2- 2
0120- 71-
0160- 4-
0285-709-
0327-70- 5
0327- 70- 23
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-73

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4396
Description

MOBILIZATION (42873215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42873215201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, &'

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

HIGH INTENSITY FLASHING LIGHTS, TEMP, TYPE B

TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (42873215201)
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (42873215201)
TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 6" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22, ARB

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit

LS
DA
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED

LF
EA
AC
AC
AC
CcY
LS
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

Quantity

1.000
233.000
56,457.000
487,554.000
27,777.000
1,301.000
16,831.000
2,246.000
252.000
1,864.000
2,161.000

3,903.000
59.000
57.240
25.940
0.244
60.000
1.000
383.000
383.000
98,412.000
33.000
6,016.200

5,681.400
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ALT

ltem

0339- 1-
0425- 1-201
0425- 1-351
0425- 1-361
0425- 2- 41
0425- 3-43
0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0515- 1- 1
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 2
0520- 2- 4
0520- 5-41
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0526- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0591- 1-24

0591- 1- 26

0591- 1-27

0710- 11-101
0710-11-102

0710- 11-123

0710-11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710- 11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-202

0710- 11-224

0710- 11-241

0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 SIGNING

0700- 1-11

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4396
Description

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10’
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'
MANHOLES, P-7, <10’
JUNCTION BOX, DRAINAGE, P-7, PARTIAL
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D
TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 2" DIAMETER, PROJECT NUMBER 428732-1-52-
01

IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 6" DIAMETER, PROJECT NUMBER 428732-1-52-
01

IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 8" DIAMETER, PROJECT NUMBER 428732-1-52-
01

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP,
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42873215201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42873215202)

10-30

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit
TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SF
SY
LF

LF

LF

GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA

EA
GM
GM

LF

GM

LS
LS

AS

Quantity
1.600
3.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000

825.000
9.000
2,630.000
22.000
105.000
21.000
1,451.000
110.000
13.000
1,174.000
409.000
2,472.000

395.000
2,078.000

10.800
1.822

6,438.000
454.000
5,722.000
10.990
0.946
108.000

238.000
6.200
0.094

230.000
0.110

1.000
1.000

75.000
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ALT

ltem
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-13
0700- 2- 14
0700- 2-60
0700- 3-601
0705- 11- 4
0710- 11-190
0710- 11-290

0710- 90-

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4396
Description

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (42873215201)

Section 0003 SIGNALIZATION

0630- 2- 11
0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 1

0632- 7- 6
0633- 1-121
0633- 2- 31
0633- 3-13

0633- 3- 16

0633- 3-17
0634- 4-600
0635- 2- 11
0635- 2-12
0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3- 11
0641- 2-12
0641- 2- 80

0646- 1- 11
0646- 1-60
0649- 31-103
0649- 31-115

0649- 31-118

0650- 1-14

0650- 1-18

0650- 1-60
0653- 1- 11

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PRETERMINATED
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PATCH PANEL- FIELD
TERMINATED

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, CONNECTOR PANEL
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-lIl SERVICE POLE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
POLE 30' AND GREATER

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE
MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-150, SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE-60

MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-150,DOUBLE ARM, W/0 LUMINAIRE, 46-
60

MAST ARM,F&l, WIND SPEED-150,DOUBLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE, 60-
70.5

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1
WAY

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION
STRAIGHT, 1 WAY

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1
WAY

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
SF
SF

LS

LF
LF
PI

PI

LF
EA
EA

EA

EA
PI

EA
EA
AS

LF
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

AS

AS

AS
AS

Quantity
17.000
10.000

2.000
82.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
6.000
18.000
18.000
163.000

1.000

156.000
2,845.000
2.000

1.000
1,291.000
4.000
4.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
70.000
3.000
1.000

206.000
1.000
2.000
3.000

32.000
6.000
1.000
1.000

2.000
22.000
2.000

8.000
33.000
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ALT ltem
0653- 1-12

0653- 1- 60

0660- 2-102
0660- 4- 11

0660- 4-12

0665- 1- 11
0665- 1- 60
0670- 5-111
0670- 5-400
0684- 1- 1
0700- 5-22

0700- 5- 60
0741- 1- 11

0745-70- 12
0746- 71-132

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4396
Description

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2
WAYS

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO
REMAIN

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET

EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE
GROUND EQUIPMENT

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY

MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD
MOUNT, 12-18 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, REMOVE

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 1 AXLE SENSOR- IN ROAD

TMS INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEM, F&l, 2 LOOPS / LANE
TMS CABINET,F&l, TYPE Ill, PEDESTAL MNT, 2 BACKPLANE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal ltem Quantities

Unit
AS

AS

AS
EA

EA

EA
EA
AS
AS
EA
EA

EA
EA

AS
EA

Quantity

2.000
19.000

3.000
2.000

8.000

37.000
19.000
1.000
3.000
1.000
8.000

1.000
18.000

18.000
1.000
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